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Statistics

Precincts Complete

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican

Ballots Cast - Democratic

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

185 of
182 of
325,608
325,608
53,370
29,182
24,188
16
16.39%

Election Absentee Absentee
Day In Person

182
0

44,474
25,755
18,719

12

0
182

6,459
2,290
4,169

Mail
0
182

2,296
1,063
1,233

Failsafe

34
11
23

Provision
al

1
0

36
17
19

Failsafe
Provision

1
0

71
46
25
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REP Governor
Vote For 1

Henry McMaster

Harrison Musselwhite

REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1

Keith Blandford

Mark Hammond

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

Lauren Martel

Alan Wilson

TOTAL

23,604
4,462

TOTAL

6,383
18,301

TOTAL

8,757
17,401

REP State Superintendent of Education

Vote For 1

Travis Bedson

Bryan Chapman
Kizzi Gibson

Lynda Leventis-Wells
Kathy Maness

Ellen Weaver

REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

Bill Bledsoe
Bob Rozier
Hugh Weathers

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 6

Vote For 1

Duke Buckner

A Sonia Morris

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 1

Vote For 1

Katie Arrington
Nancy Mace

Lynz Piper-Loomis

TOTAL

3,264
2,368
3,460
1,740
8,863
4,855

TOTAL

5,284
2,933
15,951

TOTAL

5,205
2,053

TOTAL

7,716
12,665
208

Election
Day
20,789

3,981

Election
Day
5,745

15,958

Election
Day
7,790

15,201

Election
Day
2,872

2,092
3,193
1,450
7,897
4,219

Election
Day
4,772

2,604
13,885

Election
Day
4,405

1,720

Election
Day
7,071

11,241
176

Absentee
In Person
1,860

337

Absentee
In Person
459

1,534

Absentee
In Person
699

1,416

Absentee
In Person
263

207
172
178
700
404

Absentee
In Person
375

231
1,356

Absentee
In Person
612

245

Absentee
In Person
403

874
18

Absentee
Mail
891

136

Absentee
Mail
160

768

Absentee
Mail
248

741

Absentee
Mail
121

61
84
104
247
225

Absentee
Mail

116

88

678

Absentee
Mail
178

86

Absentee
Mail
208
528

14

Failsafe Provision
al
14

3

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al

= O N O
N A NN P D

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al
6 7

Failsafe
Provision
41

3

Failsafe
Provision
12

23

Failsafe
Provision
12

26

Failsafe
Provision
3

7
7
5

10

Failsafe
Provision
13

3
22

Failsafe
Provision
3

2

Failsafe
Provision
21

14
0
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REP State House of Representatives District 112

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Joe Bustos 2,628 2,371
Jackie LaPan Edgerton 1,642 1,514
Ross Ward 620 582

REP State House of Representatives District 114

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election
Day
Lin Bennett 750 597
Gary Brewer 731 650

REP State House of Representatives District 116

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Dixie Button 538 473
Matt Leber 2,025 1,741

REP State House of Representatives District 80

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Kathy Landing 2,751 2,523
Chris Staubes 2,106 1,952
REP County Council District 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election
Day
Chris Gramiccioni 1,921 1,764
Larry Kobrovsky 3,312 3,044
REP County Council District 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Joe Boykin 2,631 2,301
Gene Forney 467 417
REP Question 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Yes, In Favor of the Question 22,189 19,771
No, Opposed to the Question 5,949 5,080
REP Question 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election
Day
Yes, In Favor of the Question 19,836 17,685
No, Opposed to the Question 8,308 7,153

Absentee
In Person
146

72
22

Absentee
In Person
115

62

Absentee
In Person
56

210

Absentee
In Person
143

110

Absentee
In Person
90

159

Absentee
In Person
246

37

Absentee
In Person

1,608
600

Absentee
In Person

1,431
785

Absentee
Mail

108

54

15

Absentee
Mail
38

19

Absentee
Mail
9

73

Absentee
Mail
84

44

Absentee
Mail
62

109

Absentee
Mail
83

12

Absentee
Mail
751

259

Absentee
Mail
665

356

Failsafe Provision
al
2

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al
0

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al
1

1

Failsafe Provision
al
10 12

1 5

Failsafe Provision
al
10 13

1 4
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REP Question 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Yes, In Favor of the Question 23,928 21,206
No, Opposed to the Question 3,865 3,342
DEM Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Carlton Boyd 269 217
Joe Cunningham 19,919 15,366
Mia S McLeod 3,293 2,592
Calvin CJ Mack McMillan 256 201
William H Williams 205 158
DEM State Superintendent of Education
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election
Day
Gary L Burgess 7,237 5,390
Lisa Ellis 11,666 9,438
Jerry Govan 2,490 1,628
DEM U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Catherine Fleming Bruce 7,148 5,688
Angela Geter 4,610 3,597
Krystle Matthews 9,487 7,027
DEM U.S. House of Representatives District 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Michael Addison 817 684
James E Jim Clyburn 11,798 8,642
Gregg Marcel Dixon 652 556

DEM State House of Representatives District 112
Vote For 1

TOTAL  Election
Day
David Stanley Artushin 880 685
Stephen Hilton 844 730
DEM Probate Judge
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election
Day
Tamara Cunningham Curry 16,998 12,909
Stephanie Ganaway-Pasley 5,123 4,001

Absentee
In Person
1,838

349

Absentee
In Person
44

3,406
576
49

44

Absentee
In Person

1,379
1,853
531

Absentee
In Person

1,175
823
1,752

Absentee
In Person
113

2,693
79

Absentee
In Person
89

62

Absentee
In Person
3,126

863

Absentee
Mail
823

167

Absentee
Mail
6
1,098
111
5

3

Absentee
Mail
443
348

327

Absentee
Mail
268
176

682

Absentee
Mail

14

430

12

Absentee
Mail
105

50

Absentee
Mail
915

248

Failsafe Provision
al
11 12

0 4

Failsafe Provision
al
2 0

14 16

Failsafe Provision
al
9 7

7
1

Failsafe Provision
al

Failsafe Provision
al
4 0

15
3

Failsafe Provision
al
0

Failsafe Provision
al
19 15

3 2
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3

Failsafe
Provision
0

19
4

Failsafe
Provision
9

11
0
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2
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0
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DEM County Council District 8
Vote For 1

Anna B Johnson
Ronald Ladson

Millicent Traeye Middleton

DEM Register of Deeds
Vote For 1

Karen Lesser Hollings
Michael Miller

TOTAL Election Absentee
Day In Person

2,009 1,448 428
761 585 142
802 639 130

TOTAL Election Absentee
Day In Person
14,570 11,706 2,188

7,950 5,632 1,770

Failsafe Provision

Failsafe Provision
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