Summary Results Report 10061422 June 14, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

10 - Charleston County

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day		Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Precincts Complete	185 of	182	0	0	1	1	1
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	182 of	0	182	182	0	0	0
Registered Voters - Total	325,608						
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	325,608						
Ballots Cast - Total	53,370	44,474	6,459	2,296	34	36	71
Ballots Cast - Republican	29,182	25,755	2,290	1,063	11	17	46
Ballots Cast - Democratic	24,188	18,719	4,169	1,233	23	19	25
Ballots Cast - Blank	16	12	4	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	16.39%						

REP Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Henry McMaster	23,604	20,789	1,860	891	9	14	41
Harrison Musselwhite	4,462	3,981	337	136	2	3	3

REP Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe		Failsafe Provision
Keith Blandford	6,383	5,745	459	160	2	5	12
Mark Hammond	18.301	15.958	1.534	768	9	9	23

REP Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL			Absentee	Failsafe		Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Lauren Martel	8,757	7,790	699	248	3	5	12
Alan Wilson	17 <i>4</i> 01	15 201	1 416	741	8	q	26

REP State Superintendent of Education

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day		Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Travis Bedson	3,264	2,872	263	121	1	4	3
Bryan Chapman	2,368	2,092	207	61	0	1	7
Kizzi Gibson	3,460	3,193	172	84	2	2	7
Lynda Leventis-Wells	1,740	1,450	178	104	1	2	5
Kathy Maness	8,863	7,897	700	247	5	4	10
Ellen Weaver	4,855	4,219	404	225	1	2	4

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person		Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Bill Bledsoe	5,284	4,772	375	116	4	4	13
Bob Rozier	2,933	2,604	231	88	3	4	3
Hugh Weathers	15,951	13,885	1,356	678	4	6	22

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Duke Buckner	5,205	4,405	612	178	4	3	3
A Sonia Morris	2,053	1,720	245	86	0	0	2

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person		Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Katie Arrington	7,716	7,071	403	208	6	7	21
Nancy Mace	12,665	11,241	874	528	1	7	14
Lynz Piper-Loomis	208	176	18	14	0	0	0

Vote	For	1

	TOTAL			Absentee	Failsafe		Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Joe Bustos	2,628	2,371	146	108	1	2	0
Jackie LaPan Edgerton	1,642	1,514	72	54	0	2	0
Ross Ward	620	582	22	15	1	0	0

REP State House of Representatives District 114

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Lin Bennett	750	597	115	38	0	0	0
Gary Brewer	731	650	62	19	0	0	0

REP State House of Representatives District 116

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe		Failsafe Provision
Dixie Button	538	473	56	9	0	0	0
Matt Leber	2,025	1,741	210	73	1	0	0

REP State House of Representatives District 80

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe		Failsafe Provision
Kathy Landing	2,751	2,523	143	84	0	1	0
Chris Staubes	2,106	1,952	110	44	0	0	0

REP County Council District 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Chris Gramiccioni	1,921	1,764	90	62	2	3	0
Larry Kobrovsky	3,312	3,044	159	109	0	0	0

REP County Council District 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe		Failsafe Provision
Joe Boykin	2,631	2,301	246	83	1	0	0
Gene Forney	467	417	37	12	1	0	0

REP Question 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Yes, In Favor of the Question	22,189	19,771	1,608	751	10	12	37
No, Opposed to the Question	5,949	5,080	600	259	1	5	4

REP Question 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Yes, In Favor of the Question	19,836	17,685	1,431	665	10	13	32
No, Opposed to the Question	8,308	7,153	785	356	1	4	9

REP Question 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Yes, In Favor of the Question	23,928	21,206	1,838	823	11	12	38
No, Opposed to the Question	3,865	3,342	349	167	0	4	3

DEM Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day		Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Carlton Boyd	269	217	44	6	2	0	0
Joe Cunningham	19,919	15,366	3,406	1,098	14	16	19
Mia S McLeod	3,293	2,592	576	111	7	3	4
Calvin CJ Mack McMillan	256	201	49	5	0	0	1
William H Williams	205	158	44	3	0	0	0

DEM State Superintendent of Education

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Gary L Burgess	7,237	5,390	1,379	443	9	7	9
Lisa Ellis	11,666	9,438	1,853	348	9	7	11
Jerry Govan	2,490	1,628	531	327	3	1	0

DEM U.S. Senate

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day		Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Catherine Fleming Bruce	7,148	5,688	1,175	268	8	5	4
Angela Geter	4,610	3,597	823	176	6	2	6
Krystle Matthews	9,487	7,027	1,752	682	7	9	10

DEM U.S. House of Representatives District 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day		Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Michael Addison	817	684	113	14	4	0	2
James E Jim Clyburn	11,798	8,642	2,693	430	15	6	12
Gregg Marcel Dixon	652	556	79	12	3	1	1

DEM State House of Representatives District 112

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
David Stanley Artushin	880	685	89	105	1	0	0
Stephen Hilton	844	730	62	50	0	2	0

DEM Probate Judge

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee In Person	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provision al	Failsafe Provision
Tamara Cunningham Curry	16,998	12,909	3,126	915	19	15	14
Stephanie Ganaway-Pasley	5,123	4,001	863	248	3	2	6

DEM County Council District 8

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Anna B Johnson	2,009	1,448	428	132	0	1	0
Ronald Ladson	761	585	142	34	0	0	0
Millicent Traeye Middleton	802	639	130	33	0	0	0

DEM Register of Deeds Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee	Absentee	Failsafe	Provision	Failsafe
		Day	In Person	Mail		al	Provision
Karen Lesser Hollings	14,570	11,706	2,188	641	9	10	16
Michael Miller	7,950	5,632	1,770	520	13	7	8